ing

s
be

lo
ng

ing
 to

 M
or

iso
n

Lim
ite

d,
 s

itu
at

ed
 a

t N
o.

 1
26

 a
nd

 1
26

/2
, A

lut
hm

aw
at

ha
 R

oa
d,

 C
ol

om
bo

 1
5

an
d

Bu
ild

ing
 o

n
lea

se
ho

ld
 la

nd
 a

t N
an

ot
ec

hn
ol

og
y

In
du

st
ria

l P
ar

k,
Pi

tip
an

a
No

rth
, H

om
ag

am
a

w
er

e
re

va
lue

d

du
rin

g
th

e
fin

an
cia

l y
ea

r e
nd

ed
 3

1s
t M

ar
ch

 2
02

5
by

 M
/S

 P
er

er
a

Si
va

sk
an

th
a

&
Co

m
pa

ny
, a

n
ind

ep
en

de
nt

 C
ha

te
re

d
va

lue
r.

Th
e

re
su

lts
 o

f s
uc

h
re

va
lua

tio
n

w
er

e
inc

or
po

ra
te

d
in

th
es

e
fin

an
cia

l s
ta

te
m

en
ts

 fr
om

 it
s

ef
fe

ct
ive

 d
at

e
w

hic
h

is
31

 M
ar

ch
 2

02
5.

 T
he

 s
ur

pl
us

 a
ris

ing
 fr

om
 th

e
re

va
lua

tio
n

w
as

 tr
an

sf
er

re
d

to
 th

e
re

va
lua

tio
n

re
se

rv
e.

28MORISON LIMITED  |  ANNUAL REPORT  |  2024/25

Notes to the Financial Statements

Location Extent Method of

Valuation

Significant unobservable inputs /

Sensitivity

Range  Value Level of

Fair Value

Hierarchy

Valuation

Date

Land at Aluthmawatha 27.78 P Investment

Method

Rate of Return 7%

+ 0.5%  291 Mn

- 0.5%  336 Mn

Rs. 6,300,000 170,676,800  Level 3 31.03.2025

Building at

Aluthmawatha

21,930 Sq ft Rs. 110 - Rs. 280 141,418,400

Land at Aluthmawatha 1R -19.15P Investment

Method

Rate of Return 6.5%

+ 0.5%  456 Mn

- 0.5%  532 Mn

Rs. 6,300,000 353,470,000

Building at

Aluthmawatha

21,901 Sq ft Rs. 140 - Rs. 280 137,370,000  Level 3 31.03.2025

Building on Leasehold

land at Pitipana,

Homagama

113,310 Sq ftInvestment

Method

Rate of Return 8.5%

+0.5%  4,110 Mn

-0.5%   4,563 Mn

Rs. 9,000 -

Rs. 41,000

3,716,319,585  Level 3 31.03.2025

The carrying amount of revalued assets that would have been included in the financial statements had the assets been carried at cost less
depreciation is as follows;

Class of Asset
Cost

Rs.

Cumulative
 Depreciation

 if assets were
 carried at cost

Rs.

Net
Carrying
 Amount

2025
Rs.

Net
Carrying
Amount

2024
Rs.

Freehold Land 218,030,118 - 218,030,118 218,030,118
Freehold Buildings 2,155,797,525 (182,553,641) 1,973,243,884 2,010,468,996

4.	 RIGHT OF USE ASSETS
4.1	 Amounts recognised in the statement of financial position and income statement

Set out below, are the carrying amounts of the Company’s right of use assets and lease liablities and the movements for the period ended 31